
Qornmercial Taxes,

G.L. $tic:

i lirr rnComheofao

1 g t[B 20

16Y

ldditionat Commissioner

Taves

ivl

Br:ngaluru

o{

I rtB 2021$

GOVERI\MENT OF ATAKA
* (Department of Commercial Taxes)

No. DCCT(Enf)/BLY/VIG.P/ 2020-21 Deputy Commissioner of Commercial Taxes
(Enforcement),

Vanijya Therige Bhavana,
2nd Stage, 6th Cross, Raghavendra Colony,

Ballari-583 l0l .

e-mai I I D :dcct.enf-bl y@ka. gov. in
phone:08392-294915.

Dated: 10-02-2021.

INVITATION FOR BID IN SEALED CO FOR AUCTION OF ARECANUT GOODS
AND CONVEYANCE

In pursuance of the Confiscation order passed by the Commercial Tax Officer

(Enf)-04,Ballari vide NO: CTO (ENF)-4iBLR/MOV-1912020-21, dated :12-01-2021 Section

130 the Central Goods and Services Tax Act-2017l State Goods and Services Tax Act -20171

Section 2l of the Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Act -2017 or under Section 20 of the

Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act-2017 in FORM GST MOV- I I ,the driver/

owner/person in charge /transporter of the goods and conveyance failed to discharge the tax.

penalty and fine levied within the stipulated period of time. Therefbre for realization of tax,

penalty and fine levied, it is proposed to auction the below mentioned goods and conveyance in

"as is where is basis" by way of bids in the sealed cover basis. subject to the follorving

conditions.

A GOODS TED

*valuation is arrived based on the sample testing repofts.

Sl. No.
Description

of goods
HSN Code Quantity Rate Value (Rs.)

I Arecanut 0802 I 7500Kg Rs.3l0/Kg 54,25,000:00

Cont...2



-)-

A.CALCULATION OF'TAX.

B.CALCULATION OF PENALTY UNDER SECTION 122 OF THE
CGST/KGST ACT- 2OI7 R/W SECTION 20 OF THE IGST ACT-2017

C) DETERMINATION OF FINE IN LIEU OF CONFISCATION OF GOODS UNDER
I3O(2) OF THE KGST/CGST Act 2OI7 IVw 20 oF IGST ACT 20I7.

Hence, the undersigned is Ieft with no other option except to dispose the confiscated
goods or conveyance through public auction and deposit the sale proceeds thereof with the
government.

SI
N
o

Descripti
on ofthe
goods

HSN
CODE

Quantit
v Total value ccsT@2.5o/o SC 5% Total( 5%)

I Arecanut 0802
r 7500
Kg Rs.5 25,000=00 Rs. 1,29.l67A Rs. I t.l67l- Rs _s 8.134/-

Total
I 7500
Kg 000=00 Rs.l,29.l67i- Rs.1,29,167l- Rs.2,-s 8,33.1/-

IN
o

Descripti
on ofthe
goods

HSN
COD

E Quantity Total value CGST@25% SGST@2.5% Total 5o/o

Arecanut 0802
I 7500
Kg Rs.54,25,000=00 Rs. I ,29.t67t- Rs. 1,29,l67i- Rs.2.58.334/-

Total
r7500
Kg LsJ4,25,000=00 Rs.|,29,167/- Rs.l,29,l67i- Rs.2,58.134/-

Fine (Rs)

SL.NO
DESCRIPTION

OF GOODS
HSN

CODE QUANTITY
TOTAL VALUE

(Rs.) 50 % ofCGST
Fine less Tax

nmount

50 7o ofSCST Fine
less Tax amount Total

2 J 4 t0 il

Arecanut 0802 I7500Kg Rs. 54,25,000/- Rs.25,83,33/- Rs.25,83,333/-
Rs.51,66,666/-

Cont...3

I

I



Last Date for
submission of bid in

sealed cover

Place Deputy Commissioner of Commercial
Taxes (Enlbrcement), Vanijya Therige

Bhavana, 2nd Stage, 6th Cross,
Raghavendra Colony, Ballari-583101.

Date t9-02-2021
Time Before 5.00PM

EMD Rs.1,00,000:00 For Arecanut Goods

Date of opening of
sealed bid cover and
place of auction

Date
Place

20-02-2021
Deputy Commissioner of
Commercial 'laxes

(Enforcement), Vanij ya Theri ge

Bhavana, 2nd Stage, 6th Cross,
Raghavendra Colony. Ballari-
583101.

-3-

Deputy C Taxes

I Taxes

(Enfo rcement) BELLAR\

Conditions:

1) The goods will be auctioned in "As is where is" basis and in a single lot.

Zl The Bidders before bidding may verify the above mentioned goods and conveyance

which are made available for verification at the olfice prernises ol- Police Station.

Kustagi. Koppal(Dst) on l6-02-202lform l0.00AM to 5'00PM'

3) fhe giaAeri shall furnish the postal address, e-mail address and mobile number for

communication.
4) The Bidder shall quote the bid amount in Rupees per Kg basis.

5i The persons who are interested to participate in auction should deposit EMD of
Rs.tOOOOO-00 (One lakh) for Arecanut Coods with the unclcrsigtred bv w'at'o1'D.D/Pa.""

order drawn in favour of Deputy Commissioner ot'Conrnrercial Taxes (Enfbrcement).

Ballari on or before 5.00PM of 19-02-2021.

6) The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction sale lies with the

undersigned.
7l The Bid amount quoted by the bidders will be disptayed in the notice board and the

bidderwho has quoted highest price will be intimated to lifi the goods which are intended

to the auctioned on payment of bid amount.

The Successful bidder, if registered under the GST ACT-2017 has to pay the applicable

CGST,SGST before taking the delivery of Goods.

Cottt...4



-4-

8) The successful _bidder, if not registered under the GST Act-2017 has to pay rhe
applicable CGST,SGST after obtaining temporary registration under CS-f Act-2017 from
the undersigned and submit the payment challan before taking delivery of the goods.

9) The undersigned after getting the approval from the higher authority regarding highest
bid quoted by the successful bidder and then afterwards the suciessfut Uiacier itratt
deposit the bid amount within SEVEN DAYS through online/e-paymenr by raking
temporary registration and said purchase will be treated as URD purchases. Ilbidder f,aili
to deposit the full bid amount within SEVEN DAYS, rhe EMD of Rs.100000-00 (One
lakh) for Arecanut Goods will be not be refunded back.

10) In case successful bidder fails to deposit the bid amount within SEVEN DAYS. the bid
will be awarded to next highest bidder and after getting the approval Iiom the higher
authority or fresh auction proceedings will be initiated if the quotecl prices are nor
reasonable.

11)The successful bidder should lift the goods rvilhin SEVEN DAYS fiom the clare ol.
communication on payment of bid amount through online.

12)The EMD of the Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after cornpletion olthe
Auction proceedings.

13) For further information the Bidders may contact the unde ed through phone

er ot
number:9620298866.

Copy to: (Enforcement) BELLAR\.
l. Copy submitted to The Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka). Gandhinagar,

Bangalore for kind information.

-Ycopy 
submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial 'l'axes (e-Covernance),

Office of the Commissioner of Commercial Ta.res(Karnataka). Candhinagar, Bengaluru
for kind information and with a request to display the auction notice in rhe u,ehsire.

3. Copy submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (AucJit), Office of the
Commissioner of Commercial Taxes(Karnataka), Gandhinagar, Bengaluru fbr kind' information and with a request to display the auction rrotice irr the notice boarcl.

4. Copy submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial 
-faxes (Entbrcernent ), South

Zone,, Bengaluru for kind information and with a request to display the auction notice in
the notice board.

5. Copy subrnitted to The Joint Commissioner of Comrnercial Taxes (Enlorcement) ,Ballari
, for kind perusal and request to display the auction notice in the notice board.

6. Copy submitted to Joint Commissioner ol Commercial Taxes (Adrnn). Davangere
Division, Davangere with a request to display the auction notice in the office notice
board.

7. Notice board www.ctax.kar.nic.in



LAFY

\

\
.Qt

*

(De

No. DCCT(Enf)/B LYIVIG. P/ 2020 -2

GOVERNMENT F KARNATAKA
of Commercial Taxes)

Deputy Commissi
(En

Van

ce of the missioner of

Coilmercial Taxel, Bengalu
oI Lommerclal I axes

ru-9

ll;a,o F EB 2o2l
Colonv

loG.L. I'to: ( 6

ffi

ijya Theri B

( 2nd Stage, 6th Cross,
Ballari-58

e-mail ID:dcct.enf-b Bo\SqoYe'' nan:e)
phone:08392-2
Dated; l0-02-2021

INVITATION FOR BID IN SEALED COVER FOR AUCTION OF CONVEYANCE

In pursuance of the Confiscation order passed by the Comrnercial Tax Offlcer(Ent)-

O4,Ballari vide NO: CTO (ENF)-4IBLR/MOV-1912020-21, dated :12-01-2021 Section 130

the Central Goods and Services Tax Act-2017l State Coods and Services Tax Act -20171

Section 2l of the Union Territory Goods and Services Tax Act -2017 or under Section 20 of the

Integrated Goods and Services Tax Act-2017 in FORM GST MOV- I I .the driver/

owner/person in charge /transporter of the goods and conveyance failed to discharge the tax.

penalty and fine levied within the stipulated period of time. Therefore for realization of tax,

penalty and fine levied, it is proposed to auction the below mentioned goods and conveyance in

..as is where is basis" by way of bids in the sealed cover basis. subject to the follorving

conditions..

B. CONVBYANCB CONFISCATED

Sl.No. Description Details

I Conveyance Registration No. RJ.06 GB 3838

2 Vehicle Description TRUCK, TATA MOTORS

J Engine No 4186337s339

4 Chassis No. MAT44802282E06077

5 Sri Bannindar Sin

6 ModelName LPT25I8TC/48CAB

7 Month & Year of Manufacture 0512014

8 Cubic 004885mm

9 Laden/Unladen Wt 028000/008505

\

0ffice of the Additional Commissioner of

Commercial 
'laxes

I \6+

1 8 tt8 2021

r)
o MA

Bengaluru (

Cont...2

Owner of the Conveyance



1

Hence, the undersigned is left with no other option except to dispose the confiscated

goods or conveyance through public auction and deposit the sale proceeds thereof with the

government.

Deputy Commissio
0'

ercl Taxes
otPsfi,€offiufiuFloner ot

CommercialTaxes
(Enforcement) BELLAR\.

Conditions:

l) The goods will be auctioned in "As is where is" basis and in a single lot.
2) The Bidders before bidding may verify the above mentioned conveyance which is made

available for verification at the office premises of Police Station, Kustagi,Koppal(Dst) on
l6-02-202lform l0.00AM to 5.00PM.

3) The Bidders shall furnish the postal address, e-mail address and mobile number for
communication.

4) The persons who are interested to participate in auction should deposit EMD of
Rs.10,000:00(Ten Thousan) for Conveyance bearing number RJ 06 Ct] 38i8 with the
undersigned by way of D.D/Pay order drawn in favour ol-Deputy ('ommissioner of
Commercial Taxes (Enforcement). Ballari on or befbre 5.00 PM ol' 19-02-202.

5) The right to accept or reject or postponement of the auction sale lies with the
undersigned.

6) The Bid amount quoted by the bidders will be displayed in the notice board and the
bidderwho has quoted highest price will be intimated to lift the goods rvhich are intended
to the auctioned on payment of bid amount.
The Successful bidder, if registered under the GST ACT-2017 has ro pay the applicable
CGST,SGST before taking the delivery of Goods and conveyance.

Cont...3

Place Deputy Commissioner of Commercial
Taxes (Enforcement), Vanijya Therige
Bhavana, 2nd Stage, 6th Cross,
Raghavendra Colony, Ballari-583 l0 L

Date t9-02-2021

Last Date for
submission of bid in
sealed cover

Time Before 5.00PM
Rs.10,000:00 For Goods Conveyance

R.r06G83838
Date of opening of
sealed bid cover and
place of auction

Date
Place:

20-02-2021
Deputy Commissioner of
Commercial Taxes
(Enforcement), Vanijya Theri ge

Bhavana. 2nd Stage, 6th Cross,
Raghavendra Colony. Ballari-
s83r0r. ^



-3-

7) The successful bidder, if not registered under the GST Act-2017 has to pay the

applicabte CGST,SGST after obtaining temporary registration under GST Act-201 7 lrom

the undersigned and submit the payment challan before taking delivery ot'the goods.

8) The undersigned after getting the approval from the higher authority regarding highest

bid quoted by the successful bidder and then alterwards the successful bidder shall

deposit the bid amount within SEVEN DAYS through online/e-payment by taking

temporary registration and said purchase will be treated as URD purchases. If bidder fails

to deposit the full bid amount within SEVEN DAYS. the EMD of Rs.10.000=00(Ten

Thousand Rupees) for conveyance will be not be refunded back.

9) In case successful bidder fails to deposit the bid amount within SEVEN DAYS. the bid

rvill be awarded to next highest bidCer and after getting the approval from the higher'

authority or fresh auction proceedings will be initiated if the quoted prices are not

reasonable.
l0)The successful bidder should lift the goods within SEVEN DAYS fiom the date ot'

communication on payment of bid amount through online.

l1)The EMD of the Unsuccessful bidder shall get back the EMD after completiott ol'the

Auction proceedings.
I 1) For further informat

number:9620298866.
ion the Bidders may contact the und ed through phone

ol

CommercialTaxes

Copy to: (Enforcem eNt) BELLAR\

1) Copy submitted to The Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Karnataka), Gandhinagar.

Bangalore for kind information.

<Z\-Copy submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial l-axes (e-Governance).

Office of the Commissioner of Commercial Taxes(Karnataka). Candhinagar. Bengaluru

for kind information and with a request to display the auction notice in the rvebsite.

3) Copy submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Audit)" Office of the

Commissioner of Commercial Taxes(Karnataka), Gandhinagar, Bengaluru fbr kind

information and v.iith a request to display,the auction notice in the notice board.

4) Copy submitted to The Addl. Commissioner of Commercial 
'l'axes (Enlbrcernent ). South

Zone,, Bengaluru for kind information and with a request to display the atrctiorr rlotice in

the notice board.

5) Copy submitted to The Joint Commissioner of Commercial Taxes (Enforccrnent) ,Ballari

, for kind perusal and request to display the auction notice in the notice board.

6) Copy submitted to Joint Commissioner ol Commercial Taxcs (Adrnn). Davangere

Division, Davangere with a request to display the auction notice in the office notioe

board.

7) Notice board www.ctax.kar.nic.in


